KKC: Corporate Governance report (first 06 months)
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

(First 06 months/2012)


Company: Produce and Trading Metal JSC

Stock code: KKC
I. BOD Activities (first 06 months/2012)

Meetings: 

	No.
	Members of BOD
	Title
	Attendance
	Rate
	Reasons for not attending

	1
	Dao Trong Khoi
	Chair of the Board
	4
	100%
	

	2
	Pham Van Thin
	Director
	4
	100%
	

	3
	Pham Van Mien
	Director
	4
	100%
	

	4
	Pham Huu Nha
	Director
	4
	100%
	

	5
	Doan Trung Ha
	Director
	4
	100%
	


II. Board Resolutions (first 06 months/2012)
	No.
	 Board Resolution No.
	Date
	Content

	1
	01/NQ-HDQT
	09/01/2012
	Approved results of 2011, plan of 2012


	2
	02/NQ-HDQT
	08/03/2012
	Approved audited FS of 2011 and preparation for AGM 2012; dividend payment of 2011

	3
	03/NQ-HDQT
	21/04/2012
	Approved results of QI.2012


III. Transactions of PDMRs and connected persons/ institutions
	No.
	Name
	Relation with PDMR
	Shareholding at the beginning of the term
	Shareholding at the end of the term
	Reason (buy, sell, transfer, dividend, bonus share...)

	
	
	
	Share
	Percentage
	Share
	Percentage
	

	1
	Dao Trong Khoi
	Chair of the Board
	331,702
	6.38
	422,702
	9
	

	2
	Pham Van Thin
	Director
	6,022
	0.11
	6,022
	0.11
	

	3
	Pham Van Mien
	Director
	60,077
	1.15
	81,577
	1.74
	

	4
	Doan Trung Ha
	Director
	491,100
	9.45
	671,200
	14.3
	

	5
	Dang Thi Mam
	Chief Accountant
	3,400
	0.06
	3,400
	0.06
	


